IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

ASHEVILLE DIVISION
MERITOR TRANSMISSION
CORPORATION,
Plaintiff, Civil Action No. 1:04 CV 178
Ve Judge: Lacy H. Thornburg
EATON CORPORATION,
Defendant.

MERITOR'’S NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Meritor Transmission Corporation appeals to
the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Judgment, Docket
No. 82, and the related Memorandum and Order, Docket No. 81, both entered in the
above-referenced action on February 23, 2007.

Respectfully submitted this the 5™ day of March, 2007.

s/ James W. Williams
JAMES W. WILLIAMS
N.C. Bar No. 4742
Attorney for Plaintiff
P. O.Box 7647
Asheville, NC 28802
Phone: (828) 252-6600
Facsimile: (828) 253-7200
E-Mail: jwilliams@roberts-stevens.com
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Richard W. McLaren, Jr.

Daniel R. Cherry

Brian J. Sodikoff

Welsh & Katz, Ltd.

120 S. Riverside, 22nd Floor

Chicago, IL 60606

Phone: (312) 655-1500

Facsimile: (312) 655-1501

E-Mail: rwmclaren@welshkatz.com
drcherry@welshkatz.com
bsodikoff{@welshkatz.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Meritor Transmission Corporation




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the undersigned has this date served MERITOR'S
NOTICE OF APPEAL in the above entitled action upon all parties to this cause via e-
mail properly addressed as set forth below. John A. Burlingame, Esquire is also being
served via Federal Express, next day delivery.

John A. Burlingame, Esq. Larry Stephen McDevitt, Esq.
jburlingame@ssd.com Imcdevitt@vwlawfirm.com
Alan L. Briggs, Esq. W. Carleton Metcalf, Esq.
abriggs@ssd.com cmetcalfl@vwlawfirm.com
Donnie L. Kidd, Jr., Esq. VAN WINKLE, BUCK, WALL,
dkidd@ssd.com STARNES & DAVIS

Jeremy W. Dutra, Esq. P.O. Box 7376

jdutra@ssd.com Asheville, NC 28802

SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY Attorneys for Defendant

1201 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20044
Attorneys for Defendant

William H. Mandir, Esq.
wmandir@sughrue.com
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20037-2313

This the 5 day of March, 2007.

s/ James W. Williams
JAMES W. WILLIAMS
N.C. Bar No. 4742
Attorney for Plaintiff
P. O. Box 7647
Asheville, NC 28802
Telephone: (828) 252-6600
Facsimile: (828)253-7200
E-Mail:  jwilliams@roberts-stevens.com
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